PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315119	B. WING _		C 12/14/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730	1 22	14/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	F 00	00		
		56328, NJ 160219, NJ D, NJ 165400, NJ 166083, NJ 5				
	Survey Date: 12/14	/2023				
	Census: 137					
	Sample: 28+3					
F 609 SS=D	determine compliar Requirements for L Deficiencies were of Reporting of Allege	d Violations	F 60	09		1/19/24
		onse to allegations of abuse, n, or mistreatment, the facility				
	involving abuse, ne mistreatment, inclusource and misapp are reported immed hours after the allegthat cause the allegtin serious bodily injif the events that cainvolve abuse and injury, to the admin other officials (inclu Agency and adult plaw provides for juri	re that all alleged violations eglect, exploitation or ding injuries of unknown ropriation of resident property, diately, but not later than 2 gation is made, if the events gation involve abuse or result ury, or not later than 24 hours ause the allegation do not do not result in serious bodily istrator of the facility and to iding to the State Survey protective services where state isdiction in long-term care ance with State law through ures.				
ABORATORY	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed 12/28/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315119	B. WING			C 12/14/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730	127	14/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	designated represe accordance with St Survey Agency, wit incident, and if the appropriate correcti This REQUIREMEN by: Complaint #NJ 166 Based on interview pertinent document facility failed to report the New Jersey Defor 1 of 5 residents and was evidence to the facility, they have resident further said at the facility, they have resident further said at the nurse's station. A review of Resider Admission summar was admitted to the included but not limited to the included but not limited to the included but not limited to the included status (Eindicating EX Ordinal Corrections).	ort the results of all e administrator or his or her intative and to other officials in ate law, including to the State hin 5 working days of the alleged violation is verified live action must be taken. INT is not met as evidenced IO20 I, record review, and review of s, it was determined that the ort an allegation of abuse to partment of Health (NJDOH) reviewed for investigations by the following: IO PM, the surveyor ort #93, who stated that while had a resident had or and caused the IX Order 26.4B1 Int #93's Face Sheet (an by) reflected that the resident or and caused the IX Order 26.4B1 Int #93's Annual Minimum Data are sident had a Brief Interview BIMS) score of Interview BIMS) score of Interview or and course of Interview BIMS) score of Interview III I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	F 60	I. Immediate correction action: Resident #93 a) A new BIMS score was assess the Social Worker on revealed BIMS score of Resident wividly remembers b) The resident #93 was assessed Interim DON on Community in the resident who worked on the 3-11 shift. e) A reinvestigation is in progress this time there is no reason to surthat abuse and mistreatment has occurred. f) We respectfully submit that resident with the person responsible for conthe initial investigation is no longer working at this facility. Interim Doreinserviced by Regional Nurse importance of a complete and the investigation before concluding the abuse occurred. Completion date:12/27/23 II. Identification of other residents	staff and 12/4/22 and at spect		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
						С	
		315119	B. WING			12/1	14/2023
		& REHABILITATION CENTER		6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 22 S LAUREL AVENUE IAZLET, NJ 07730		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFILE OF CORRECTION SHOULD THE APPROPROPROFILE OF CORRECTION SHOULD THE APPROPROPROPROFILE OF CORRECTION SHOULD THE APPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPRO		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	12/5/22 at 12:24 Al 12/4/22, the Regist Supervisor (RNS#2 the hall, and Resider against the nurse agai	M, revealed at 5:00 PM, on ered Nurse Night-shift 1) was "summoned" from down ent #93 was lying on their reses station. The resident re assisting another resident 13.4B1 14. Resident #93 15. Resident #93 16. Resident #93 17. Resident #93 18. Resident #93 18. Resident #93 18. Resident #93 18. Resident #23.4B1 19. Resident Porter 26.4B1 19. Resident Report Porter Po	F	609	potential to be affected: a) An audit by Interim Director of N will be conducted of all accident rewithin the last 60 days where the resustained a serious injury to see if mistreatment, neglect or injury of unknown origin was reported as appropriate within the required time frame. Completion date: 1/3/23 b) all residents have the potential to affected III. Systemic Change: a) Policy and Procedure for Abuse Mistreatment and Neglect was reviby the Interim and Administrator on 12/28/23 and found to be in complic. An inservice on Accident/Incidentinvestigation will be given by Interir to all nurses, nursing supervisors a C.N.A.s to ensure a complete and thorough investigation is completed resident incidents. Completion Date 1/19/24 d) All incidents with serious injury verviewed by the Interim Director of Nursing/Designee to ensure that it investigated properly to ensure compliance. Completion Date: 1/19 e) All incidents regarding alleged of possible abuse and serious injuries unknown origin will be reported withours. All other incidents will be repaccording to the CMS guidelines for reporting. IV. QA monitoring: a) An audit tool was developed to resident incidents regarding and an audit tool was developed to reporting.	e be ewed ance. It m DON and for all e: vill be is of hin 2 ported or	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315119	B. WING			1	14/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		62	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 22 S LAUREL AVENUE AZLET, NJ 07730		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	- 1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	that they were trying that they were trying further review that "it appears bot with no further was witnessed. Attached to Reside Report" revealed a investigation date of previous DON title dated 12/4/22. The #93 stated that the #237 to prevent Resident #237 land and Resident #93 Further review reverselement to being The DON determing their balance base "found on the floor On 12/4/23 at 1:42 the Interim Director when an incident of evaluate the resident evaluate the resident evaluate the resident for Resident #93, that the incident were resident #93 charpushed. On 12/8/23 at 7:00 the RNS#2, the number of the resident for resident-to-resident for resident-to-resident for resident-to-resident for resident-to-resident for resident-to-resident for resident-to-resident for resident-to-resident-to-resident for resident-to-resident-to-resident for resident-to-resident-to-resident for the first form	ang to stop Resident #237 from liew of the statement revealed the residents EX Order 26.4B1 rether documentation that the statement attached document with an of completed by the dominary of Investigation es summary indicated Resident esident #237 from standing up. ded on top of Resident #93, sustained a EX Order 26.4B1 esaled that Resident #93 later g pushed by Residents lost d on how both residents were	F6	609	all accidents/incidents to ensure all investigated promptly and thorough determine if it is a reportable event b) A log has been created to record reportable events to include the time the incident and the time reported. reports outside the appropriate time will be brought to the attention of the Administrator. b) Audits will be completed by the ID Director of Nursing/Designee week all accident reports with injury x 4, monthly x2, then quarterly x 3. c) Any negative findings will be brought to the Administrator immediately. d) The results of all audits and repolog will be brought to the QAPI commeeting quarterly x 4 Quarterly V. Responsible Party: Interim Direct Nursing	nly to d all he of Any e frame he Interim kly on ought to orting hmittee	

AND BLAN OF CORRECTION . IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315119	B. WING			C 12/14/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730	CODE	12/14/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD E IE APPROPRI		N
F 609	stated that in Resid witnessed the resid but did not know the involved. She further Resident #93 chang being pushed, but I happen and administ the resident had chappen and sellity provided to the state of the impression that Resident #93's allegated further. During a follow up in AM, the Interim DO documentation was would investigate further aware that the sellity of the Regional Canada (LNHA), the Regional and reinvestigation (12/13/23). The LNI happened today, "I have been done", a been reported to the Health. A review of the facility of the facility of the sellity of the facility of the	lent #93's incident, she lent with another resident e identify of the other resident er acknowledged that ged their story to include RNS#2 stated that did not stration was made aware that anged their story. of the documentation that the surveyor did not address is witnessed. AM, the surveyor interviewed ho stated that she was under RNS#2 witnessed the and gation was not investigated onterview on 12/8/23 at 11:30 on confirmed RNS#2's conflicting and that she urther since she became	F 6	609			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315119	B. WING	B. WING		C 12/14/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730	•	71-7/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	Misappropriation of 1/20/23, which included Reporting: the Direct responsible for reportant all substantiate Agency (NJDOH) a required to take all dependent on the reinvestigation. Further review of the facility will ensure the involving abuse, nemistreatment, includes ource and misapper property, are report than 2 hours after at that causes allegating serious bodily injury the events that cau involve abuse and conjury, to the adminion other officials (included adult protective provides for jurisdict facilities) by State Legrocedures. The resported [] by	Residents Property dated aded under Section VI: actor of Nursing/Designee was orting all alleged violations dincidents to the State and to all other agencies as necessary corrective actions esults of the results of the epolicy revealed that the nat allegations/violations glect, exploitation, or ding injuries from an unknown repriation of residents' ed immediately but no later allegations made, if the event on involves abuse or result in any, or not later than 24 hours if see the allegation do not do not result in serious bodily estrator of the facility and to ding the State Survey Agency es services where State Law atton in long term care aw through established sults of all investigations will a State Law, including the cy, within five working days of	F6	09			
F 610 SS=D	Investigate/Prevent CFR(s): 483.12(c)(2	/Correct Alleged Violation 2)-(4)	F6	10		1/19/24	
		nse to allegations of abuse, n, or mistreatment, the facility					

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		
315119 B. WING		C 12/14/2023	
ARNOLD WALTER NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 22 S LAUREL AVENUE AZLET, NJ 07730	12/14/2023	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
\$483.12(c)(2) Have evidence that all alleged violations are thoroughly investigated. \$483.12(c)(3) Prevent further potential abuse, neglect, exploitation, or mistreatment while the investigation is in progress. \$483.12(c)(4) Report the results of all investigations to the administrator or his or her designated representative and to other officials in accordance with State law, including to the State Survey Agency, within 5 working days of the incident, and if the alleged violation is verified appropriate corrective action must be taken. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Complaint #NJ 161020 Based on interviews, record review, and review of pertinent documents, it was determined that the facility failed to thoroughly investigate an allegation of abuse for 1 of 5 residents reviewed for investigations and was evidenced by the following: On 12/4/23 at 12:30 PM, the surveyor interviewed Resident #93, who stated that while at the facility, they had (Content to the period of the part of the part of the part of the president further said a resident had pushed them at the nurse's station and caused the (Content to the pacility with a diagnosis that included (EX.Order 26.4(b)(1)	I. Immediate correction action: Resident #93 a) A new BIMS score was assessed the Social Worker on revealed BIMS score of an Reside unable to recall details of the incide vividly remembers b) The resident #93 was assessed Interim DON on 12/27/23. c) Interview were conducted with st Nursing Supervisor who worked 12 on the 3-11 shift. e) A reinvestigation is in progress a this time there is no reason to susp that abuse and mistreatment has occurred. f) We respectfully submit that reside #237 is no longer a resident at this k) The person responsible for compthe initial investigation is no longer	nt ent and by saff and /4/22 and at ect ent facility.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315119	B. WING _			C 14/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARNOLD WALTER NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	A review of Resider Set (MDS), an asserve aled that the refor Mental Status (Findicating X Ordan A review of a nursing at 12:24 All at 12:24 All at 12:24 All and noted against the stated that they we from 3 at 3:30 All at 4:19 PM sustained a closed X Order 26.4B A review of the nurstime of the incident revealed that RNS they felt. The reside all. A review of the nurstime of the incident revealed that RNS they felt. The reside all. A review of the nurstime of the incident revealed that RNS they felt. The reside all. A review of the nurstime of the incident revealed that RNS they felt. The reside all. A review of the nurstime of the incident revealed that RNS they felt. The reside all. A review of the nurstime of the incident revealed that RNS they felt. The reside all. A review of the nurstime of the incident revealed that RNS they felt. The resident at 5:00 PM attempting to help a from their wheelchas at 5:00 PM attempting to help a from their wheelchas at 5:00 PM. The at 5:00 PM attempting to help a from their wheelchas at 5:00 PM. The a	and #93's Annual Minimum Data resident tool, dated resident had a Brief Interview BIMS) score of out of 15, ou	F 61	reinserviced by Regional Nursimportance of a complete and investigation before concluding abuse occurred. Completion date:12/27/23 II. Identification of other reside potential to be affected: a) An audit by Interim Director will be conducted of all accide within the last 60 days where is sustained a serious injury to semistreatment, neglect or injury unknown origin was reported appropriate within the required frame. Completion date: 1/3/2 b) all residents have the potent affected III. Systemic Change: a) Policy and Procedure for Ald Mistreatment and Neglect was by the Interim and Administrated 12/28/23 and found to be in concept on the investigation will be given by letter to all nurses, nursing supervise C.N.A.s to ensure a complete thorough investigation is compresident incidents. Completion 1/19/24 d) All incidents with serious injective wed by the Interim Direct Nursing/Designee to ensure the investigated properly to ensure compliance. Completion Date: e) All incidents regarding alleg possible abuse and serious injections in the investigated properly to ensure compliance. Completion Date: e) All incidents regarding alleg possible abuse and serious injection in the investigated properly to ensure the investigated properly to ensure compliance. Completion Date: e) All incidents regarding alleg possible abuse and serious injections.	ents with of Nursing int reports the resident ee if abuse, of as d time d time d time or on ompliance. cident interim DON ors and and oleted for all or Date: iury will be or of nat it is e interim tis e interimental	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	` ´com	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315119	B. WING _	B. WING		C 12/14/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 610	"Incident/Accident revealed that on 1 resident was trying EX Order 26.4B1" "Employee Statement that the Licensed Floud voice EX Order 26.4B1". The reward of the nurse that the Licensed Floud voice EX Order 26.4B1 they were trying to statement reveale residents lost their was no further doct that the Example of the two statements of their was no further doct that the Example of the two statements of their was no further doct that the Example of the two statements of their was no further doct that the Example of the two statements of their was no further doct that the Example of the two statements of two statements of the two statements of two statements of the two statements of two statements of the two statements of two statements of the two statements of the two statements of the	Report" for Resident #237 at 5:00 PM, the to get up from their . A review of the attached ent" dated recition of the attached ent dated recition of the attached ent dated recition of the attached ent dated recition of the less that resident esident stated that Resident . Resident #93 stated that stop Resident #237 from iew of the "employee d that it "appeared both balance and and there umentation that would indicate itnessed. ent #237's Incident Accident n attached document with an of completed by the ed, "Summary of Investigation" esummary indicated Resident esident #237 from standing up. of Resident #93,	F 61	unknown origin will be report hours. All other incidents will according to the CMS guide reporting. IV. QA monitoring: a) An audit tool was develop all accidents/incidents to ensinvestigated promptly and the determine if it is a reportable b) A log has been created to reportable events to include the incident and the time repreports outside the appropria will be brought to the attention Administrator. b) Audits will be completed to Director of Nursing/Designerall accident reports with injuin monthly x2, then quarterly x c) Any negative findings will the Administrator immediated) The results of all audits as log will be brought to the QA meeting quarterly x 4 Quarter V. Responsible Party: Interir Nursing	l be reported lines for lines for lines for lines for lines for lines for lines are lines and lines for lines for lines for lines from lines lines from lines lines from lines lines lines from lines		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			` ´COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315119	B. WING				C 14/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARNOLD WALTER NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, 622 S LAUREL AV HAZLET, NJ 07		, .2.	1-1/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	(EACH CO	IDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI ORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL FERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	the Interim Director when an incident of evaluate the resider report, they would guitnesses, notify the send the resident of needed. On 12/8/23 at 7:00 the RNS#2 who stallegation of the resident incinvestigation. The F#93's incident, she with another resident know who the of that she was aware their story and said RNS#2 stated that RNS#2 stated that the resident had chooking supervisor claim was not investigated the Interim DON, who was not the DO Assistant Director of During a follow up AM, the Interim DO documentation was would investigate from the Interiment of the Interiment o	of Nursing (DON), who stated occured, the nurses would nts and start an incident gather statements from e physician and the family and ut to the hospital if they AM, the surveyor interviewed ated if there were an sident-to-resident incident or ident, she would start an RNS#2 said that in Resident witnessed the resident int. The RNS#2 stated she did other resident was. She stated that Resident #93 did change they were pushed, but the was not what happened. The the administration were aware anged the story. AM, the surveyor interviewed tho stated that she thought the witnessed the stigated further. She said that DN at the time but was the of Nursing (ADON).	F 6	10			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	СОМ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315119	B. WING	B. WING		C 12/14/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730		1-1/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 610	and reinvestigation (12/13/23). The LNI had happened toda would have been downward for the facil Mistreatment, Neglow Misappropriation of 1/20/23, Included under the Director of Nursing are to coordinate the violations and, upon accident/incident reinvestigation the statements from all findings from the indocumented and cocomprehensive rev	I nurse stated that a summary were done yesterday HA stated that if this incident y, "100% an investigation one". ity's policy labeled Abuse, ect, exploitation, and Residents Property dated Section V Investigation: The 'Designee's responsibilities e investigation of alleged in receipt of the resident's port, will continue the investigation shall include parties involved and vestigation shall be ollected for a formal and	F 6	10			
F 641 SS=D	S483.20(g) Accurace The assessment m resident's status. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation medical records an it was determined to accurately complete (MDS), an assessment medical reviewed (Resident)	by of Assessments. Sust accurately reflect the Sust accurately reflect t	F6	I. Immediate correction action: a) Regional MDS completed and submitted a correction to the MD resident # 116 dated **Corder 25.45** to under section O that resident is considered and submitted a correction to the MD submitted a correction to the MD	S for include on	1/19/24	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED		
		315119	B. WING			C 12/14/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES OF T	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	following: 1. On 11/30/2023 a observed Resident The surveyor revie Resident #116. A review of the Resadmission summar was admitted to the included X Order 253 (b)(1) at 12:37 resident was admit at 12:37 resident was admit and was received A further review of revealed hospital repM, which indicate had requested the of the resident's sign services be forward. A review of the Adm (MDS), dated for Mental Status (I meant that the residentify the resident special services. 2.) On 11/29/2023 observed Resident	at 9:40 AM, the surveyor #116 in bed eating lunch. wed the medical record for sident Face Sheet (an ry) reflected that the resident e facility with diagnoses that er 26.4B1 Int #116's August 2023 Nursing cluded an entry dated PM, which indicated the fed to the facility for exorder 26.4B1. The resident's medical record ecords dated of the hospital case manager team forward a copy great contract for each of the facility. The reflected a Brief Interview BIMS) score of which dent was ex. Order 26.4(b)(1) on "O" of the MDS did not	F 64	resident #97 dated 12/13/23 to that resident is receiving section O. II. Identification of other resident potential to be affected: a) An audit will be conducted by MDS Coordinator of all resident MDSs submitted within the last for accuracy in documentation resection O for hospice and oxygradministration. Completion date b) All residents have the potentiaffected III. Systemic Change: a) Policy entitled MDS (Minimur Set) reviewed by the Regional I interim DON on 12/28/23 and for in compliance. b) Inservice will be given to all smembers by Regional MDS who responsible for completing sect 0100 on the importance of accureporting (MDS Coordinator, Ur Managers, Social Worker) Compate:12/23/23 IV. QA monitoring: a) An audit tool was developed MDS Coordinator to ensure the of entries in the MDS for section we can do section O 0100 section K. b) Audits will be conducted by the Coordinator weekly x4 for all sure.	under ts with Regional ts with 6 months elated to en : 1/3/24 al to be n Data MDS and bund to be taff o are ons O rate it pletion by the accuracy as O (or on C and ne MDS		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL [*] A. BUILDI		E CONSTRUCTION	` COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315119	B. WING				C 14/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	REHABILITATION CENTER		62	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 S LAUREL AVENUE AZLET, NJ 07730	121	14/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	A review of the Resthat the resident wadiagnoses that including the review of the most and the review of the most and the receiving an interview 12/13/23 at 11:36 A Set Coordinator (RI MDS Coordinator was currently overseeinfacility. The RMDS MDS was based up surveyor reviewed #97's MDS with the responded that she clinical information During an interview 12/14/23 at 10:27 A Coordinator (RMDS Licensed Nursing Fregional Nurse (RM (DON), acknowledged MDS should have in #116 and EX Order 2000 and the responded that she clinical information are interview 12/14/23 at 10:27 A Coordinator (RMDS Licensed Nursing Fregional Nurse (RM (DON), acknowledged MDS should have in #116 and EX Order 2000 and interview #116 and interv	ident Face Sheet reflected as admitted to the facility with uded EX Order 26.4B1 Ist recent Quarterly MDS dated BIMS score of 15 out of an intact Excorer 26.4B1 Section not identify the resident was services. With the surveyor on M, Regional Minimum Data MDS) stated that the current was not available, and she was githe MDS process in the confirmed that coding of the non the CMS RAI Manual. The Resident #116 and Resident RMDS. The RMDS would have to review the and return with a response. With the surveyor on M, the Regional MDS would have to review the and return with a response. With the surveyor on M, the Regional MDS S), in the presence of the lome Administrator (LNHA), N), and Director of Nursing yed that Section "O" of the	F 6	41	in the past 7 days. then monthly for submissions in the last 30 days, the quarterly x3 for all submissions in the 90 days. c) Any discrepancies will be broughthe Administrators attention immed to the Party of all audits will be bette to the QAPI meeting quarterly x 4. V. Responsible Party: MDS Coordinator	en he last nt to iately.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	· //	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315119	B. WING		C 12/14/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	-	with "Subject: RAI t revised 10/11/2023, revealed habilitation is responsible for "O".	F 64 ⁻		
F 658 SS=D	S483.21(b)(3) Com The services provid as outlined by the omust- (i) Meet profession This REQUIREMED by: Based on interview and other facility do determined that the	prehensive Care Plans led or arranged by the facility, comprehensive care plan, al standards of quality. NT is not met as evidenced v, review of medical records becamentation, it was e facility failed to a) properly	F 658	I. Immediate correction action: a) Resident #388 was seen and assessed by the RN Unit Manager	1/19/24
	residents reviewed and #388); b) failed Ex.Order 26.4(1) 27 residents review #388). These defic by the following: Reference: New J45, Chapter 11. Nu Practice Act for the "The practice of nu professional nurse treating human resphysical and emoti such services as caexecuting medical	for medications (Resident #59 to follow physician's order to for 1 of for 1 of red for medications (Resident tent practices were evidenced ersey Statutes, Annotated Title arsing Board. The Nurse state of New Jersey states: rsing as a registered is defined as diagnosing and ponses to actual or potential onal health problems, through ase finding, health teaching, regimes as prescribed by a se legally authorized physician		and no change in condition noted. b) Resident #388 was seen and examined by the MD on change in condition noted c) Resident #388 □s were reviewed by RD and carried out by RN to separate all portions of the task to require nurse to sign off for all tasks involved in the process which includes 1. Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) d) Resident #388 corder 26.4(b)(1) d) Resident #388 corder 26.4(b)(1) d) Resident #388 corder 26.4(b)(1) results for each administration.	ers y o

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` ´COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315119	B. WING _			C 14/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	45, Chapter 11 Num Practice Act for the "The practice of num nurse is defined as responsibilities with finding; reinforcing teaching program to counseling and profestorative care, un registered nurse of authorized physicia A.) On 11/29/2023 observed Resident as the Certified Num feeding support for The surveyor revien Resident #59. A review of the Resident with diagnosis that included A review of the Adr reflected a BIMS services.	ersey Statutes, Annotated Title rsing Board, The Nurse e State of New Jersey state: ersing as a licensed practical performing tasks and hin the framework of case the patient and family through health teaching, health poision of supportive and hader the direction of a r licensed or otherwise legally an or dentist." at 12:47 PM, the surveyor through Assistant (CNA) provided	F 65	II. Identification of other reside potential to be affected: a) An audit was conducted of residents on tube feedings by (Regional Nurse) on 12/2 determined that some portion feeding orders were bundled to would require separation of each by All tube feeding orders were to separate all portions of the frequire nurse to sign off for all involved in the process which to the formula to be used, stolume and rate of flow. Checking tube for patency to the feeding for residual prior feeding to the conducted of the feeding to the following insulin base results of a finger stick (point of blood sugar) to ensure all order contained a requirement for blood sugar clinical monitoring in the order downwas revised to include be documentation requirement with order. e. All residents have the potent affected	f all the 27/23 and of the tube ogether and ach task. ere revised task to tasks includes. trength, r to each eeding of all ed on the of care ers ood sugar irement for g in the lood sugar ithin the	
		esident had a EX Order 26.4B1 (a D)(1) into the EX Order 26.4B1 or		 III. Systemic Change: a) Policy entitled Medication Administration and Documents Policies, Procedures and Infor reviewed and revised by Interi 	mation was	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		315119	B. WING			C 14/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	A review of Reside Resident Medication (MAR) established the corresponding physician's order h	on Administration Record that the nurse's initials under date established that the lad been completed. Upon MAR revealed the following	F 6	of Nursing and Administrator of to include tube feeding orders written separately for each tast include clinical monitoring with for anyone insulin requiring possible billion of sugar monitoring. b) The tube feeding order templaced into an order set which indicate each task in a tube feeds as separate and not batched to inservice will be given to nurses and dieticians on the present of writing orders for Treedings. d) Inservice will be given by Director of Nursing to all licentand medical providers on the writing of orders for insulin with sticks. Completion Date: 1/19	to be sk and to nin the order oint of care mplate was will eding order together. all licensed oroper ube Interim sed nurses proper th finger	
	Ex.Order 26.4(I Ex.Order 26.4(I Ex.Order 26.4(I Ex.Order 26.4(I Start Date: Ex.Order 26.4(I	b)(1) b)(1) c)(1)		IV. QA monitoring: a) An audit was created to reveresidents on tube feedings to all orders for tube feedings us feeding order set which will set tasks that require separate signs b) These audits will be completed Unit Manager/Designee week weeks, then monthly x 2 montquarterly x 3 quarters. c) All negative findings will be the attention of the Director of and will be immediately correctly the results of all audits will to the QAPI committee quarter	ensure that sing the tube eparate all gn off. eted by the ly x 4 ths and then brought to f Nursing cted. be brought	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		315119	B. WING _			C 14/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From pa	ge 16	F 65	8		
	properly transcribe	fied that the facility failed to the physician's order into		quarters.		
		orders so that each seperate ied out and documented as		V. Responsible Party: Interin Nursing	n Director of	
	observed Resident	at 12:42 PM, the surveyor #388 in bed. The resident did surveyor presence or inquiry.				
	The surveyor review Resident #388.	wed the medical record for				
	that the resident wa	sident Face Sheet reflected as admitted to the facility with uded EX Order 26.4B1				
	Reference Date of interview for menta meant that the resident	S, with an Assessment reflected a brief I status (BIMS) of which dent was Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) MDS also identified that the				
	Medication Adminis revealed a nurse's date established th physician's order. L	nt #388's December 2023 stration Record (MAR) initials under a corresponding e nurse had carried out the Upon further review the MAR ing single order for:				
	EX Order 26.4B1: EX Ex.Order 26.4(b	Order 26.4B1 to start at 0)(1)				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
							c
		315119	B. WING			12/	14/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		62	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 22 S LAUREL AVENUE IAZLET, NJ 07730		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Ex.Order 26.4(b	0)(1)	F	358			
	Ex.Order 26.4(b) Ex.Order 26.4(b) Ex.Order 26.4(b) Further review of the following order:	b)(1) b)(1) le resident's MAR revealed					
	greater than Ex.Or Start Date: Ex.Order 26.4 Upon review of the revealed that the fo	every hours- 150=0,					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '			TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315119	B. WING		12	C / 14/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730		1112320
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	During an interview at 12:30 PM, LPN# responsible for doc and did for the resiphysician's orders, was responsible for EMR. During an interview 12/12/23 at 11:13 / reviewed the resid the way the not provide the abi of the multi-step prand individually ac During an interview 12/13/23 at 12:11 f (DON), in the presulting order should rather separated in also confirmed that was obtained.	with the surveyor on 12/11/23 tonfirmed that nurses were cumenting everything they said dent. When asked about LPN#1 confirmed that nursing r inputting new orders into the with the surveyor on AM, Registered Nurse (RN #1) ent's EMR and confirmed that orders had been entered did lity to document that each step ocess had been completed		558		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` ´COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		315119	B. WING _			C 14/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	During an interview 12/14/23 at 10:27 A in the presence of the Administrator (LNH and MDS Coordinates as a section of the order separately to allow order independent! A review of the faci "Licensed Practical document, included cards for complete in the transcription." A review of the faci Administration and Procedures, & Information and Procedures, & Information and Procedures administration and Procedures and Procedures and Procedures administration and Procedures	administration record to were missed documentation. With the surveyor on AM, the Regional Nurse (RN) the Licensed Nursing Home A), Director of Nursing (DON), tor, acknowleged that each should have been entered the nurses to sign for each y. It provided undated Nurse Job Description St. [] Review medication ness of information, accuracy of the physician's order []. It provided "Medication Documentation Policies, mation", with an Effective Last Reviewed on 6/22/23 heading Licensed Nurse:16. stration of medication in the following administration. dications not administered and identifies reason 21. If the medication pass and shift the medication nurse will o ensure all medications and leted as per assignment time. It provided "Physician's an Effective Date of 1/21/22	F 68	58		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	l'	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315119	B. WING		C 12/14/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730	12/14/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 658	Continued From pa value for the monito NJAC 8:39-27.1(a)- Quality of Care	pring	F 658		1/19/24
	S 483.25 Quality of Quality of care is a applies to all treatm facility residents. Be assessment of a rethat residents recei accordance with propractice, the compressed plan, and the rathest REQUIREMENT by: Complaint # NJ166 Based on interview other pertinent door that the facility faile were addressed in standards by failing and treatments for a constant of the complaint of a surgest of the complaint of a surgest of the complaint of the comp	fundamental principle that pent and care provided to ased on the comprehensive sident, the facility must ensure we treatment and care in ofessional standards of ehensive person-centered residents' choices. NT is not met as evidenced residents of ehensive person-centered residents of ehensive pers		I. Immediate correction action: We respectfully submit that resident is no longer a resident at this facility II. Identification of other residents wi potential to be affected: a. An audit of all residents admitte within the last 30 days will be compl by Interim Director of Nursing to inca complete body check to ensure the skin impairments were identified and appropriate treatments obtained as necessary. Completion date 1/12/24 b. Any skin impairments identified the initial admission will be handled new and an incident report and investigation will be initiated. c. All residents have a potential to affected III. Systemic Change:	t #287 /. ith d leted clude at all d 4 after as

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315119	B. WING				C 14/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER		6:	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 22 S LAUREL AVENUE IAZLET, NJ 07730	127	14/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	According to the repart of the part of the	sident's Admission Minimum nassessment tool dated, nat the resident had a Brief I Status (BIMS) of which esident's cognition was cluded that the resident had a e care plan decision was ed on consult dated revealed a EX Order 26.4B1 to their the physician was requested for order 26.4B1. The care was example of the consult dated care was example of the physician was requested for order 26.4B1. The care was example of the care care was example of the care was e	F	684	a) Policy and Procedure entitled Admission: Nursing was reviewed 12/28/23 by the Interim Director of Nursing and Administrator and four be incompliance. b) Policy and Procedure entitled Resident □s Baseline Care Plan wareviewed on 12/28/23 by theInterim Director of Nursing and Administrational to be incompliance b) Policy and Procedure entitled Sk Wound Assessment Management reviewed on 12/28/23 by the Director of Nursing and Administrator and four be incompliance c) Policy and Procedure entitled Ck in condition was reviewed on 12/28 the Director of Nursing and Administrator and found to be incompliance d) The Policy and Procedure entitled Incident Report - Resident was revon 12/28/23 by the Director of Nursiand Administrator and found to be incompliance s) The Policy and Procedure entitled Documentation in the EMR was revon 12/28/23 by the Director of Nursiand Administrator and found to be incompliance e) Inservices entitled SKIN INSPEC/Notification to Provider will be give licensed nurses by Interim Directon Nursing/Designee about the proper identification of skin impairments, protification to medical provider and importance of the obtaining the new treatments for all areas identified. Completion Date: 1/19/24	as in tor and was stor of and to an ange size and viewed sing and viewed sing and to all or of an anger the an anger the and viewed sing and v	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		315119	B. WING			C 14/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Admission/Readmidated, colored and colored	ssion Assessment" form regeneral condition" esident had no condition" esident had no condition where the sident had no condition where esident had no condition where the sident had condition where the sident had condition regarding the sident had condition regarding the sident had condition where the sident had condition had so condition where the sident had condition had condition had be the sident had condition had condition had be the sident had condition and Rehab the sident had condition had condition had be the sident had condition had condition had be the sident had condition had condit	F6	f) Inservice entitled Change in will be given to all licensed nur Interim DON regarding the impromunicating to Medical Proresident and or family requests resident be hospitalized for an Completion Date: 1/19/24 IV. QA monitoring: a) An audit was created to revadmissions to ensure all skin is are identified and documented and necessary treatments are b) These audits will be complet Unit Manager/Designee weekl weeks, then monthly x 2 mont quarterly x 3 quarters. c) All negative findings will be the attention of the Director of and will be immediately correctly. The results of all audits will to the QAPI committee quarter quarters. V. Responsible Party: Interiminating	ses by portance of vider if the sthat the sthat the y reason. which is the sthat the sthat the sthat the sthat the y reason. which is all new is properly obtained, ted by the y x 4 is and then brought to Nursing ted, be brought thy x 4	

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARNOLD WALTER NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 684 Continued From page 23 A review of Resident #287's January 2023 Treatment Administration Record (TAR), included the following physicians orders: An order dated (J26/23 at 9:59 AM, to clean TAR revealed that there were no orders for the		OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		LE CONSTRUCTION	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
ARNOLD WALTER NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (CA) CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (CA) ID PREFIX TAG (CA) ID PREFIX TAG (CA) ID PREFIX TAG (CA) CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (CA) ID PREFIX TAG (CA) ID PREFIX TAG (CA) ID PREFIX TAG (CA) CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (CA) ID PREFIX TAG (CA) ID PREFIX TAG (CA) ID PREFIX TAG (CA) CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (CA) ID PREFIX TAG (CA) ID PROVIDERS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE (CA) ID TAG (CA) ID PREFIX TAG (CA) ID PROVIDERS (CA) ID PROVIDERS (CA) ID PREFIX TAG (CA) ID PREFIX TAG (CA) ID PREFIX TAG (CA) ID PROVIDERS (CA) ID PROVIDER (CA) ID PROVIDERS			315119	B. WING				
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 684 Continued From page 23 A review of Resident #287's January 2023 Treatment Administration Record (TAR), included the following physicians orders: An order dated [EX Order 28.4B] monitor every shift. (discontinued on 2007 28.4B] monitor every shift. (discontinued on 2007 28.4B); An order dated 1/26/23 at 9:59 AM, to clean [ACCORD 28.4B] provided the following physicians orders: An order dated 1/26/23 at 9:59 AM, to clean [ACCORD 28.4B] provided the following physicians orders: An order dated 1/26/23 at 9:59 AM, to clean [ACCORD 28.4B] provided the following physicians orders: An order dated 1/26/23 at 9:59 AM, to clean [ACCORD 28.4B] provided the following physicians orders: An order dated 1/26/23 at 9:59 AM, to clean [ACCORD 28.4B] provided the following physicians orders: An order dated 1/26/23 at 9:59 AM, to clean [ACCORD 28.4B] provided the following physicians orders: An order dated 1/26/23 at 9:59 AM, to clean [ACCORD 28.4B] provided the following physicians orders: An order dated 1/26/23 at 9:59 AM, to clean [ACCORD 28.4B] provided the following physicians orders: An order dated 1/26/23 at 9:59 AM, to clean [ACCORD 28.4B] provided the following physicians orders: An order dated 1/26/23 at 9:59 AM, to clean [ACCORD 28.4B] provided the following physicians orders: An order dated 1/26/23 at 9:59 AM, to clean [ACCORD 28.4B] provided the following physicians orders:			& REHABILITATION CENTER		6	22 S LAUREL AVENUE	121	14/2023
A review of Resident #287's January 2023 Treatment Administration Record (TAR), included the following physicians orders: An order dated at 2:15 PM, for x order 28.481 monitor every shift. (discontinued on x order 28.481); An order dated 1/26/23 at 9:59 AM, to clean x order 28.481 Further review of Resident #287's January 2023	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	COMPLETION
resident's X.Order 26.4(b)(1) to the elastic stretchable bandage wraps documented on admission, the company of the medical record revealed that there were no other progress notes between Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) that addressed the resident's dressings order to the testident's dressings order to the testident order to the testident's Baseline Care Plan, created on the admission assessment, or the X.Order 26.45 indicated that the resident recently had the testident order to the testident's dressing order to the testident's lindicated that the resident order to the testident order to the testident's lindicated that the resident order to the testident's lindicated that the resident's lindicated that the resident's lindicated that the resident order to the testident's lindicated that the resident's	F 684	A review of Resider Treatment Administ the following physic An order dated An order dated Treatment Administ the following physic An order dated Treatment (and the second progress of the second progress notes to stretchable bandaged ocumented on the the Treatment of the second progress notes to stretchable bandaged ocumented on the the Treatment of the second progress notes to stretchable bandaged ocumented on the the Treatment of the second progress notes to stretchable bandaged ocumented on the the Treatment of the second progress notes to stretchable bandaged ocumented on the the Treatment of the resident of the second progress	tration Record (TAR), included clans orders: at 2:15 PM, for a	F6	584			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315119	B. WING _			C / 14/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRESTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRESTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRESTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRESTIVE ACTION OF THE APPROVINCE AC	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	Interverse surfaces for che provided with reguland shower twice whours. There was no indiciplans that addresse elastic stretchable to the control of the co	ted, **Conder 26.4B1 or **Conder	F 64	,			
	hospital. The reside	to send the resident to the ent was complaining of sician was notified, and					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	CON	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		315119	B. WING _			/14/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	the hospital. The resident was to 6:48 PM. Review of a PN daindicated the residual diagnosis EX Order 26.4B1 was admitted with During an interview 12/06/23 at 10:54 // there was a new accomplete a full boo hospital orders with stated that the assidocumented in the admitted with dress the dressings were drainage. There would hospital orders with the physician did not touched, there would documented in the stretchable bandage in the stretchable bandage in the physician for a LPNUM#1 further splans were started as skin would be coresident developed complete an incide from the CNAs and	ransported to the hospital at ted at 10:43 PM, ent was admitted with a 3.481. An additional PN dated, , indicated that the resident EX Order 26.4B1. with the surveyor on AM, LPNUM#1 stated when dmission, the nurse would by assessment and review the note the physician. LPNUM#1 essments would be computer. If a resident was sings, the nurse would check if the intact and if there was any ould be a physician's order note, and to monitor the site the transcribed on the TAR. If not want the dressing to be all be an order and it would PN. If the resident had elastic tige wraps or a wound, the s the skin and get an order for	F 68	34			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		315119	B. WING	i	1	C 2/14/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730		271112020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	be documented. If a hospital, the nurse take vital signs, and On 12/06/23 at 11:0 Resident #187's me LPNUM #1 confirm treatment for the dreatment for the dreatment for the dreatment and ocumentation for stated that the care the dressing wraps LX Order 26.481 LPNUM wrote when the rest the hospital or was waiting on the	a resident wanted to go to the would assess the resident, d notify the physician. 8 the surveyor reviewed edical record with LPNUM #1. ed that there was no order or ressings to the resident's chable bandage wraps, and ed that there should have been lly, there should have been the extended that the plan should have included is, elastic stretchable bandage	F	684		
	12/06/23 at 12:28 F Nursing (DON) state admissions include assessment, baseli and obtaining phys skin issues, dressing the nurse would rendered was an order nurse would assess check if there was a physician and initial orders would be chould be monitored skin tear, an IR with	with the surveyor on PM, the Interim Director of ted the process for new d an admission head to toe tine care plan, and verifying icians orders. If a resident had tings, or wounds on admission, move the dressing unless not to touch the dressing. The st the skin, measure, and any drainage, notify the te an order. The DON stated ecked for wounds and they d. If a resident developed a n statements would be sician would be notified, and a				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315119	B. WING _		12	C / 14/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	requested to go to would be notified ato the hospital. On 12/06/23 at 12: Resident #187's m DON. The DON state resident's and should have been not touch order. The should have been should have notified resident wanted to During a telephone 12/11/23 at 4:39 P Supervisor (RNS) orders from the howith a dressing with call the hospital for the facility PO and impairment, the nurorder and put on the completed for a skeep go to the hospital, and the resident wanted to During a follow up 12/12/23 at 10:41 adid not notify the Norequested to go to	e on the TAR. If a resident the hospital, the physician and the resident would be sent 40 PM, the surveyor reviewed edical record with the Interim	F 68	34			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315119	B. WING			C 12/14/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730	IP CODE	12/14/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENT	TION SHOULD B THE APPROPRI	
F 684	resident. She stated and didn't know how came. She stated if appointment a PO or it would be in the #287's discharge of sheet with LPNUM; have been a PO for and it should physician did not whave been docume. During a follow up in 12/12/23 at 12:15 For Resident #287 acconfirmed there was resident's hospital discharge not know why the truthe according to the physician should have treatments to the dressings. She stat I can't say it was documentally a stated he would exhad a surgical would give an order a resident wanted to the greatment of the physician should have treatments to the dressings. She stat I can't say it was documentally a stated he would exhad a surgical would give an order a resident wanted to	d she had then left for that day w long it was before the RNS of the resident had a follow up for a consult would be entered to PN. The surveyor reviewed reders and universal transfer to the consult would be entered to PN. The surveyor reviewed reders and universal transfer to the consult that ordered, it should that that ordered, it should that ordered, it should that ordered, it should that ordered to the consult that ordered the MR and stated it was "messy" and is no order for the consult to or documentation in the normal provided for the consult that the consult to ordered for dission and that the consult to the consult to ordered for the consult to ordered	F 6	84		
	resident to the hosp Resident #287's dis	d give an order to send the bital. The physician stated scharge orders and should have been addressed				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315119	B. WING			C 12/14/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730	CODE	12/14/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIA	
F 684	and due to the commethe resident could of the resident could of the resident could of the resident could of the facility assessment complete admission. The purpose of the facility assessment complete admission. The purpose of the facility assessment complete donasses on the facility assessment complete donasses on the facility assessment complete donasses on the facility assessment complete admission. Nuradded based on the facility assessment complete admission care plan for the resident that it is the develop and implement admission document standards of quality complete admission baseline care plan during the initial assadmission document with resident or updates applicate care plan based on documents/assessment complete admission document and the baseline care plan is developed with the facility and puthe facility; any updates and the facility and puther facility; any updates and the facility and puther facility; any updates and the facility and puther facility and puther facility.	plex history of the resident, go to the hospital at any time. If policy titled, Admission: If policy titled, Admission: If policy titled, Admission: If policy titled, Admission: If policy titled that it was the that a resident was received, eted and orders written upon pose was to ensure all needs dications/treatment ordered ent and transfer raing instructions would be enew admission assessment. In would be initiated and hours of admission. If policy titled, "Resident's ", reviewed on 9/20/2023, the policy of the center to ment a baseline care plan for includes the instructions effective and person-centered that meets professional to care. Duties include to in assessment, begin initial based on information obtained sessment, reviews all ints and documentation and a for initial assessment, initiate ole section of the baseline	F 6	584		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315119	B. WING			C 14/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730	<u> 12/</u>	14/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	necessary. A review of a facility Wound Manageme "Any new wound/sk addressed as soon Follow: Assess/eva obtain treatment or investigation/incide update care plan." A review of a facility Condition" dated 6/ policy of the facility changes in condition team members. A conducted of all syscontact the physicial discuss findings an A review of a facility Report- Resident" ran investigation will untoward event occresult in injury to a include skin tears. initiate an incident of the EMR [electro on 5/11/23, included)	y policy titled, "Skin and nt" dated 1/17/23 included, kin breakdown must be as discovered: Steps to aluate site, inform MD and der, complete nt report, write progress note, y policy titled, "Change in 7/23, included that it was the to identify and communicate on to the physician and other complete assessment will be stems and the nurse would an or nurse practioner to d formulate a plan. If policy titled, "Incident eviewed on 7/12/23, included the initiated whenever and curs which may or may not resident. Incidents may The procedure included to report. If policy titled, "Documentation nic medical record] reviewed that it was the policy of the stall information related to the	F 6	84		
	NJAC- 8:39-27.1 Pharmacy Srvcs/Procedures/F CFR(s): 483.45(a)(F 7	55		1/19/24

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315119	B. WING		C 12/14/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730	12/11/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 755	drugs and biological them under an agre §483.70(g). The fapersonnel to admin permits, but only ur a licensed nurse. §483.45(a) Procedupharmaceutical ser that assure the acc dispensing, and adbiologicals) to meet §483.45(b) Service must employ or obtipharmacist who- §483.45(b)(1) Proviaspects of the proving the facility. §483.45(b)(2) Estal receipt and disposit sufficient detail to e reconciliation; and §483.45(b)(3) Detein order and that and drugs is maintained. This REQUIREMEN by: Complaint # NJ166 Based on observation.	Services ovide routine and emergency als to its residents, or obtain ement described in cility may permit unlicensed ister drugs if State law ader the general supervision of ures. A facility must provide vices (including procedures urate acquiring, receiving, ministering of all drugs and a the needs of each resident. Consultation. The facility ain the services of a licensed ides consultation on all ision of pharmacy services in oblishes a system of records of tion of all controlled drugs in nable an accurate rmines that drug records are account of all controlled I and periodically reconciled. NT is not met as evidenced	F 75	I. IMMEDIATE CORRECTION A a. We respectfully submit that res #187 is no longer a resident at this b. A medication error was initiate	sident facility.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	315119	B. WING		C 12/14/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARNOLD WALTER NURSING 8	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730	,
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION
with professional stadispensed and adm for 1 of 1 residents This deficient practiful following: Reference: New Jet 45. Chapter 11. Nur Practice Act for the "The practice of nur professional nurse is treating human respectating human respectating human respectation of the such services as called the counseling, as supportive to or result and executing medicular by a licensed or othe physician or dentist On 12/13/23 at 11:5 the closed medical A review of the Adm Resident #187 was with diagent #187 w	tical services in accordance andards to ensure that a inistered was accurately accounted reviewed, Resident #187. The was evidenced by the research of New Jersey states: sing Board. The Nurse State of New Jersey states: sing as a registered state defined as diagnosing and conses to actual and potential onal health problems, through the service of life and wellbeing, and provision of care torative of life and wellbeing, cal regimens as prescribed erwise legally authorized. The AM, the surveyor reviewed record for Resident #187. This sion Record revealed that admitted to the facility in gnoses that included this sission Minimum Data Set was accurately accounted and provision of care to accord revealed that admitted to the facility in gnoses that included	F 755	RN and RN Night Supervisor (RN: the 6/19/23 and 6/21/23. A reinser be given to both RN and RNS#2 caccurate recording of administere narcotic medication. II. IDENTIFICATION OF OTHER RESIDENTS: 1) All residents have the potentia affected by this deficient practice. 2) All narcotics currently being use be audited by Interim Director of N to ensure that dose given reflects accurate documentation in the naidecreasing log. Any discrepancies corrected immediately Completion 1/5/24 III. SYSTEMIC CHANGES 1) The policy and procedure for Narcotics: Ensuring the Security of Narcotics was reviewed by the Int Director of Nursing and Administr 12/28/23 and found it to be in completion of the Interim Director of Nursing/Designee will reinservice nurses on ensuring accurate reconsidered narcotic medication narcotic declining sheets. Comple Date: 1/19/2024 IV. MONITORING CORRECTIVE ACTION: 1) The Interim Director of Nursing/Designee will conduct an 5 narcotic medications used week weeks, monthly x 2 and quarterly 2 All negative findings will be	al to be sed will lursing rcotic s will be on date: of erim ator on apliance. all rding of on tion is audit on ly x 4

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315119	B. WING			C 14/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	A review of the Report reflected a start date of X O (milligram) and tab needed for X	Order Summary Ohysician's order (PO) with a rder 26.4B1 et by mouth every der 26.4B1 et by mouth every der 26.4B1 Medication ord (MAR) revealed a PO 26.4B1 take ours for days as needed. ed on decreased and take et on each of those vidual Patient Controlled tration Record (declining oted that the facility received tablets for Resident #187 on the declining inventory at #42 EX Order 26.4B1 tablets isposed of by the Director of the Assistant Director of Order 26.4(b)(1) Transaction or the pharmacy reflected no cating that the ore obtained from the facility's	F 755	addressed immediately with stare-education. 3) Outcome of the audits will be to the Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement (QA Committee x 4. V. Responsible Party: Interim D Nursing	e reported	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		` '		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315119	B. WING _			C 14/2023
			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730	, . <u>-</u>	
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
medication on 6/22 recall where she g she had not signed record. RNS#2 fur was taken sign for it." The sur supervisor if she coincoming nurse. For regular practice to medications with the Surveyor, following the facility DON destroyed #4 the facility drug but they were not award discrepancies which conducted an investive onducted an investive onducted and investive or requested Controlled Medicate the month of June that she was not a contact the poon discrepancies. The DON disphone call.	I/23 stated that she could not to the X Order 26.433 from or why at the declining inventory ther stated that sometimes a out and the nurse "forgets to reveyor asked RNS#2 ounted the XORDER 26.400(1) with the RNS#2 replied it was her count the Cou		55		
of EX Order 26 the surveyor's call. On 12/13/23 at 11: second call to the	.4B1 . The RN did not return 46 AM, the surveyor placed a previous DON and left a voice				
	Continued From paredication on 6/21 recall where she grace had not signed record. RNS#2 fur was taken sign for it." The sur supervisor if she coincoming nurse. Regular practice to medications with the surveyor, following the facility DON destroyed #4 the facility drug but they were not award discrepancies which conducted an investive surveyor requested. Controlled Medications with the month of June that she was not all to contact the polyack. The DON disphone call. On 12/13/23 at 11: to contact the RN windicating she had of EX Order 26 the surveyor's call. On 12/13/23 at 11: second call to the polyack. The DON disphone call.	DENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315119 PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DWALTER NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 34 medication on 6/21/23 stated that she could not recall where she got the she had not signed the declining inventory record. RNS#2 further stated that sometimes a was taken out and the nurse "forgets to sign for it." The surveyor asked RNS#2 supervisor if she counted the incoming nurse. RNS#2 replied it was her regular practice to count the medications with the incoming nurse. On 12/12/23 at 11:00 AM, during an interview with the surveyor, the Interim DON stated that following the facility policy, she and the former DON destroyed #42 tablets in the facility drug buster. She further stated that they were not aware that there were any discrepancies which was why they had not conducted an investigation. At that time, the surveyor requested a copy of the Change of Shift Controlled Medication Accountability Record for the month of June 2023. The Interim DON stated that she was not able to locate it. On 12/12/23 at 11:30 AM, the surveyor left a voicemail for the previous DON requesting a call back. The DON did not return the surveyor's phone call.	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D WALTER NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 34 medication on 6/21/23 stated that she could not recall where she got the suppression of it. The surveyor asked RNS#2 supervisor if she counted the suppression of it. The surveyor asked RNS#2 supervisor if she counted the supervisor if she counted the suppression with the incoming nurse. On 12/12/23 at 11:00 AM, during an interview with the surveyor, the Interim DON stated that following the facility policy, she and the former DON destroyed #42	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 315119 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 97730 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSG IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 34 medication on 6/21/23 stated that she could not recall where she got the large of the large o	TO STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12/ STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 622 S LAUREL AVENUE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (REACH DEFICIENCY) MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 34 medication on 6/21/23 stated that she could not recall where she got the stated that sometimes a was taken out and the nurse "forgets to sign for it." The surveyor asked RNS#2 supervisor if she counted the microming nurse. On 12/12/23 at 11:00 AM, during an interview with the surveyor, the Interim DON stated that following the facility policy, she and the former DON destroyed #42 **Edotation** Advanced that they were not aware that there were any discrepancies which was why they had not conducted an investigation. At that time, the surveyor requested a copy of the Change of Shift Controlled Medication Accountability Record for the month of June 2023. The Interim DON stated that she was not able to locate it. On 12/12/23 at 11:30 AM, the surveyor left a voicemail for the previous DON requesting a call back. The DON did not return the surveyor's phone call. On 12/13/23 at 11:41 AM, the surveyor placed a second call to the previous DON and left a voice with the previous DON and left a voice with the previous DON and left a voice with the surveyor's placed a second call to the previous DON and left a voice with the previous DON and left a voice with the surveyor solon and left avoice with the surveyor solon and left avoice with the surveyor s

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315119	B. WING			C 14/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730	127	14/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFILITION DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	Continued From pa		F 7	55			
		5 PM, the survey team met tion to discuss the above oncerns.					
		26 AM, the Interim DON as no further information.					
	NARCOTICS" date 10/25/23 reflected, to ensure that narc manner that ensure integrity of the narc that the narcotic co they receive the ke handing over the ke no time should any alone. Each nurse	SURING THE SECURITY OF and 11/28/16 and reviewed on "It is the policy of this facility otics are maintained in a less the safekeeping and cotics: All nurses must ensure that is accurate at the time they and at the time they are less to the oncoming shift. At a nurse perform narcotic count is responsible for ensuring rrect by standing side by side					
F 756 SS=D	NJAC 8:3929.7(C) Drug Regimen Rev CFR(s): 483.45(c)(riew, Report Irregular, Act On 1)(2)(4)(5)	F 7	56		1/19/24	
		drug regimen of each resident at least once a month by a					
	§483.45(c)(2) This of the resident's me	review must include a review edical chart.					
		pharmacist must report any attending physician and the					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315119	B. WING		C 12/14/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730	127112020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION
F 756	and these reports r (i) Irregularities incoming any drug that meet paragraph (d) of the drug. (ii) Any irregularitied during this review reseparate, written reattending physiciar director and director and director and the irregularity (iii) The attending physician the resident's medi irregularity has been action has been tabe no change in the physician should do the resident's medi irregularity has been action has been tabe no change in the physician should do the resident's medi irregularity has been tabe no change in the physician should do the resident's medi irregularity has been tabe no change in the physician should do the resident's medi irregularity has been tabe no change in the physician should do the resident's medi irregularity has been tabe no change in the physician should do the resident of the resident of the physician should do the resident of the physician should do the resident of the physician should be processed on interview of other facility determined that the recommendations pharmacist (CP) in deficient practice we residents reviewed	rector and director of nursing, must be acted upon. clude, but are not limited to, is the criteria set forth in is section for an unnecessary is noted by the pharmacist must be documented on a seport that is sent to the in and the facility's medical or of nursing and lists, at a lent's name, the relevant drug, the pharmacist identified. Only is in any the control of that the identified on reviewed and what, if any, ken to address it. If there is to be medication, the attending ocument his or her rationale in	F 756	DRUG REGIMEN REVIEW I. Immediate Corrective Action: a) Resident #97: All medication or were reviewed on 11/29/23 and fo all recommendations from consult pharmacist are currently implement suggested. II. Identifying others affected	ound that ant

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG			SURVEY PLETED
		315119	B. WING			1	0 14/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CIT 622 S LAUREL AVEN HAZLET, NJ 0773	IUE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORR	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD RENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	The surveyor revier Resident #97. A review of the Resadmission summar was admitted to the included EX Order A review of the most part of the	:02 PM, the surveyor #97 sitting on the bed eating or observed the resident wed the medical record for sident Face Sheet (an y) reflected that the resident e facility with diagnosis that er 26.4B1 st recent Quarterly Minimum or assessment tool dated a Brief Interview for Mental are of	F 7	a. The Interin Nursing/Design admissions/readays for DRR pattermine if all addressed apprecommendation physician or Ni accordingly. Cob. All resident affected. III. Systemic Cab. The policy pharmacy consthe Administration Nursing and fob) The Unit Materian Director thoroughly revirecommendation changes as percompletion Dacobard Completion Dacobard Completion. IV. Quality Assa.Interim DON recommendation admission/readays and the perpolicy. This x 3 months the b. The Interin	nee reviewed all admissions in the lass performed on admission are checked for times and procedure for sultants was reviewed at and procedure for sultants was reviewed at and admission a	with 24 to be ed by ctor of ince. erviced gnee to iltant make the drug mely w en ons y as nonthly	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315119	B. WING				C 14/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		62	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 22 S LAUREL AVENUE AZLET, NJ 07730		14/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	12/13/23 at 12:11 F Nursing (DON), in t Nurse Unit Manage unit managers were MRR were complet around time frame responded that the week, but up to 2". the role of the cons DON indicated that weekly to complete review all the recon DON reported that different wing of the MRR and it would h with the previous un that the MRR shoul During an interview 12/14/23 at 10:27 A in the presence of t Administrator (LNH and Regional MDS acknowledged that responsible and tha and should have be A review of the facil "Pharmacy Consult Effective Date of 1/ 2/10/23, documents Nurse Manager/De consultant recomm MD/NP to address Reviews all pharma ensures that MD/NI address the recomm	ge 38 M, the Interim Director of the presence of the Registered or (RNUM#1), stated that the expressible for ensuring all the ed. When asked what the turn for the MRR was, the DON facility "tries to give them one The surveyor inquired about ultant pharmacist and the they were in the building different tasks, but would amendations monthly. The this resident was on a shoulding at the time of this have to have been reviewed that manager. The DON stated do have been addressed. With the surveyor on the MM, the Regional Nurse (RN), the Licensed Nursing Home A), Director of Nursing (DON), Coordinator (RMDS), the unit manager was the MRR was not completed the addressed within 14 days. The straightful the Heading of signee: [] 8. Review the endations and contacts as soon as possible [] 13. The straightful the recommendations and commendations and commendations and commendations as appropriate to the manager of the recommendations, mendations as appropriate of the manager of the recommendations, mendations as appropriate of the manager was appropriate of the recommendations and commendations as appropriate of the manager was a specific the	F 7	756	the QAPI committee quarterly x 4. V. Responsible Party: Interim Direct Nursing	tor of	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315119	B. WING _			C / 14/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES OF THE AP	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	Continued From pa and returns all reco of receipts [].	nge 39 ommendations within 2 weeks	F 7:	56			
F 880 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-29.3 (a) Infection Prevention CFR(s): 483.80(a)(n & Control	F 8	30		1/19/24	
	infection prevention designed to provide comfortable enviror development and to diseases and infection §483.80(a) Infection	stablish and maintain an n and control program e a safe, sanitary and nment and to help prevent the ransmission of communicable					
		stablish an infection prevention m (IPCP) that must include, at owing elements:					
	identifying, reportin controlling infection diseases for all resi visitors, and other i under a contractual facility assessment	stem for preventing, g, investigating, and as and communicable idents, staff, volunteers, ndividuals providing services I arrangement based upon the conducted according to owing accepted national					
	procedures for the but are not limited t (i) A system of surv possible communic	reillance designed to identify cable diseases or ey can spread to other					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315119	B. WING _		C 12/14/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 880	communicable discreported; (iii) Standard and the precautions to be finifections; (iv) When and how resident; including (A) The type and depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement the least restrictive post the circumstances. (v) The residence contact with residence contact will transmed) (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in \$483.80(a)(4) A sylidentified under the corrective actions to \$483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must have transport linens so infection. §483.80(f) Annual The facility will contact the second update to the transport linens so infection. §483.80(f) Annual The facility will contact the second update to the second	ransmission-based followed to prevent spread of isolation should be used for a but not limited to: uration of the isolation, e infectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the ssible for the resident under ces under which the facility oyees with a communicable skin lesions from direct ints or their food, if direct it the disease; and the procedures to be followed direct resident contact. stem for recording incidents a facility's IPCP and the taken by the facility.	F 88	Plan of Correction F880 I. IMMEDIATE CORRECTION A	CTION:

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315119	B. WING		C 12/14/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 880	determined that the infection control staperforming a residents (Resident nurses observed protreatment. This deficient pract following: On 11/29/23 at 11:4 Resident #4 sitting A review of the Resident #4 was admitted to diagnoses that including the state of the	e facility failed to maintain and ards and procedures when care treatment for 1 of 1 th 44) performed by 1 of 1 care ice was evidenced by the care ice was evidenced by the care in bed eating lunch. ident Face Sheet, Resident the facility in with add EX Order 26.4B1 out #4's Annual Minimum Data resident's Brief Interview caled the resident review revealed the resident.	F 886	The Licensed Practical Nurse reinserviced on the proper steps or	care n by erim ssed ns of ate: I to be Ifection S/23 Dy Control: ecial hand ction 2 nths cation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315119	B. WING				C 14/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		62	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 22 S LAUREL AVENUE IAZLET, NJ 07730	127	14/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	- 1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Silicon-bordered dreneeded. On 12/6/23 at 10:30 the Licensed Practipresence of the Infeperform a cand observed the form the LPN used alcoand donned gloves gauze and cleanse without removing he hand hygiene, oper powder with using a tongue depenixture to the Cander 26.481 and cotton-tipped applicate without removing he hand hygiene applicate with a bound and the Cander 26.481 and cotton-tipped applicate with a bound have changed after the LPN stated that after should have change before continuing. Thought she had changed after clear hygiene should have expected the control of the Cander 26.481 and cotton-tipped applicate the Cander 26.481 and cotton-tipped applicate with a bound have changed after clear hygiene should have expected the control of the Cander 26.481 and cotton-tipped applicate the Cander 26.481 and cotton-tipped applicate with a bound have changed after clear hygiene should have expected the control of the Cander 26.481 and cotton-tipped applicate the Cander 26.481 and cotton-tipped applicate with a bound applicate the Cander 26.481 and cotton-tipped applicate the Cander 26.481 and cotton-tippe	am, the surveyor observed cal Nurse (LPN) in the ection Preventionist LPN are treatment on Resident #4 collowing: hol-based hand rub (ABHR) She poured onto 4x4 do the Corder 20.4151. The LPN, are gloves and performing need and mixed the triple helix in a plastic medication cup, ressor, and applied the She then cut a piece of dipacked the Corder 20.4151. The LPN then covered order gauze. with the surveyor on 12/6/23 atment was completed, the er cleansing the certain the end her gloves and used ABHR. The LPN stated that she anged her gloves because all disable the surveyor on 12/6/23 are min Director of Nursing gloves should have been	F8	880	reported to the Quality Assurance a Performance Improvement (QAPI) Committee x 4. V. Responsible Party: Director of Nursing	and	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315119	B. WING			C 12/14/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730		12/11/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTION CROSS-REFERENCE	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD CED TO THE APPROPE EFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTIO	NC
F 880	have been dirty. During an interview 12/13/23 at 11:51 a after EX Order 20 changed gloves and prevent contaminate. On 12/13/23 at 1:33 the Licensed Nursin (LNHA) of the finding. The surveyor review "Infection Control: Note that is the control of the finding of the finding of the finding of the finding of the surveyor review "Infection Control: Note that is the control of the finding of the	with the surveyor on m, the IP/LPN stated that 6.481, the nurse should have d sanitized her hands to ion and infection. 7 pm, the surveyor informed ng Home Administrator ngs. wed the facility's policy titled, Wound Management," with a /23, which revealed the facility gloves during an aseptic	F8	380			

New Jersey Department of Health
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) P

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				A. BUILDING:		C	
		061301		B. WING			, 4/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
ARNOLD	WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATIC		JREL AVENU NJ 07730	JE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments			S 000			
	The facility is not in Standards in the No Code, Chapter 8:39 Long Term Care Fa submit a plan of co completion date, fo that the plan is imp deficiencies may re	0219; NJ160755; 16:3 a compliance with the ew Jersey Administrate. So, Standards for Lice acilities. The facility nurrection, including a reach deficiency an lemented. Failure to esult in enforcement to express the North Administration.	e ative nsure of nust d ensure correct action in				
S 560	Jersey Administrati	ve Code, Title 8, Cha ensure Regulations.		S 560			1/19/24
	(a) The facility shal	I comply with applica I local laws, rules, an					
	by: Complaint # NJ 160 166916, NJ 166083 Based on observati pertinent facility do determined the faci required minimum or ratios as mandated This deficient pract following:	NT is not met as evi 0219; NJ160755; 16: 3 ion, interview, and re cumentation, it was ility failed to maintair direct care staff-to-re I by the state of New ice was evidenced b	5400, NJ eview of a the esident Jersey. y the		S560 I. Immediate Action: 1. The Administrator and Interim of Nursing met with Human Resour Director Stephanie and Staffing Coordinator to determine current succession the nursing department ensure accuracy of facility needs. 2. The facility has reviewed current salaries in comparison to other fact the immediate area to ensure salar competitiveness within the communication.	etaffing ent to ent cilities in	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

12/28/23

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jer	sey Department of F	<u>lealth</u>				
	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		061301	B. WING		12/1	4/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
ARNOLD	WALTER NURSING	& REHARII ITATIC	JREL AVENU NJ 07730	JE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	ige 1	S 560			
S 560	(NJDOH) memo, dawith N.J.S.A. (New 30:13-18, new mininursing homes," ind Governor signed in codified at N.J.S.A. established minimurnursing homes. The effective on 2/01/21 One Certified Nurse residents for the day one direct care staresidents for the evidents for the night signed in to work as nurse aide duties; and One direct care staresidents for the night form a CNA and perform A review of the "Ne Health Long Term (Program Nurse State 10/29/23 and 11/5/20 deficient in CNA state 11. For the week of 12/04/2022 to 12/10	ated 1/28/21, "Compliance Jersey Statutes Annotated) mum staffing requirements for dicated the New Jersey to law P.L. 2020 c 112, 30:13-18 (the Act), which im staffing requirements in e following ratio(s) were 1: e Aide (CNA) to every eight by shift; If member to every 10 rening shift, provided that no all staff members shall be rect staff member shall be s a CNA and shall perform and If member to every 14 ght shift, provided that each ember shall sign in to work as a CNA duties. In CNA duties. In W Jersey Department of Care Assessment and Survey affing Report" for the weeks of 23 revealed the facility was affing for residents as follows: Complaint staffing from 0/2022, the facility was affing for residents on 6 of 7	S 560	3. The facility contacted the curra agencies utilized by the facility to emphasize the facility's immediate 4. The facility maintains daily conwith these agencies to assist in methe needs of the facility. 5. Nursing Administration is available interviews, hiring and training as into ensure all potential candidates interviewed, evaluated and offered positions if appropriate. 6. The facility continues to offer incentives including referral bonus other incentives. 7. The facility advertises on variable platforms such as social media, positions in various community establishments, colleges and school We have partnered with C.N.A. so hung banners across facility proper enhance our recruitment efforts. A encouraged word of mouth referratemployees and the community. 8. The facility works with a full-time recruiter whose sole responsibility recruit nurses and C.N.A.s. II. Identification of Others: The facility respectfully submits the residents may be affected by this in the state staffing ratios with the State	e needs. ntact eeting lable for needed are d ses and ous osted ools. chools, erty to We have als to me is to at all practice. ector of eviewed affing	
	day shift, required a	NAs for 130 residents on the at least 16 CNAs. NAs for 130 residents on the		Coordinator to ensure meeting the required ratios is the primary focus staffing the facility. 2. The Staffing Coordinator was		

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
				С	
	061301	B. WING		12/14/	2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
ARNOLD WALTER NURSING 8	REHABILITATIC 622 S LAU HAZLET, I	JREL AVENU NJ 07730	JE		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
day shift, required a -12/07/22 had 15 C day shift, required a -12/08/22 had 15 C day shift, required a -12/10/22 had 15 C day shift, required a -12/10/22 had 12 C day shift, required a -12/10/23 had 12 C day shift, required a -01/08/23 had 13 C day shift, required a -01/09/23 had 15 C day shift, required a -01/10/23 had 15 C day shift, required a -01/11/23 had 15 C day shift, required a -01/12/23 had 15 C day shift, required a -01/13/23 had 15 C day shift, required a -01/13/23 had 15 C day shift, required a -01/14/23 had 15 C	at least 16 CNAs. NAs for 128 residents on the at least 16 CNAs. NAs for 128 residents on the at least 16 CNAs. NAs for 128 residents on the at least 16 CNAs. NAs for 127 residents on the at least 16 CNAs. NAs for 127 residents on the at least 16 CNAs. NAs for 127 residents on the at least 16 CNAs. Complaint staffing from at least 16 CNAs. Complaint staffing from at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 140 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 140 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 140 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 140 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 140 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 140 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 140 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 140 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 138 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. Complaint staffing from at least 17 CNAs. Complaint staffing from at least 17 CNAs. Complaint staffing from at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 138 residents on 6 of 7 sc. NAS for 127 residents on the at least 17 CNAs.	S 560	instructed to notify the Interim Dira Nursing and/or the Administrator of staffing ratios are not being met so can lend assistance in fulfilling the ratios. 3. Human Resource Director will complete exit interviews for all nure employees who have vacated the positions in an attempt to address issues which could be affecting resof employees. 4. Orientation frequency will be increased to ensure that all potent candidates for employment will have opportunities to complete the ories as soon after accepting a facility of the Administrator/designee will have ekly meetings x 4, monthly x 2, quarterly x 3 with Human Resource Staffing Coordinator to review stars schedules, needs, and the efficact systems in place to fill needs. The of the audits will be presented by Resource at the Quarterly QA meet. V. Responsible Party: Administratinterim Director of Nursing, Human Resource Director	when of they ose I ring ir any tention tial ove ontation offer. ave and see and ffing y of the efindings Human eting x ator,	

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		061301		B. WING			C 14/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
ARNOLI	WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATIC		JREL AVENU NJ 07730	JE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	-02/27/23 had 13 Cday shift, required a -02/28/23 had 12 Cday shift, required a -03/01/23 had 14 Cday shift, required a -03/04/23 had 13 Cday shift, required a -03/04/23 had 13 Cday shift, required a 4. For the week of 06/18/2023 to 06/2 deficient in CNA staday shifts as follow -06/18/23 had 12 Cday shift, required a -06/20/23 had 15 Cday shift, required a -06/21/23 had 15 Cday shift, required a -06/21/23 had 15 Cday shift, required a -06/23/23 had 15 Cday shift, required a -06/23/23 had 12 Cday shift, required a -06/24/23 had 14 Cday shift, required a -06/24/23 had 10 Cday shifts as follow -11/12/23 had 10 Cday shifts as follow -11/12/23 had 10 Cday shift, required a -11/12/23 had 10 Cday shift	cinAs for 124 resident at least 15 CNAs. CNAs for 124 resident at least 15 CNAs. COMPLIANT (COMPLIANT OF TAXAS) and the set 15 CNAs. COMPLIANT (COMPLIANT OF TAXAS) are sident at least 17 CNAs. CNAs for 133 resident at least 17 CNAs. CNAs for 131 resident at least 16 CNAS CNAS for 131 reside	ts on the om as n 7 of 7 ts on the	S 560			

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING.	·		С		
		061301		B. WING			4/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
ARNOLE	WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATIC		JREL AVENU NJ 07730	JE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE Y MUST BE PRECEDED B' SC IDENTIFYING INFORM	Y FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 560	day shift, required a -11/14/23 had 14 C day shift, required a -11/16/23 had 12 C day shift, required a -11/16/23 had 12 C day shift, required a -11/18/23 had 12 C day shift, required a -11/18/23 had 11 C day shift, required a -11/20/23 had 13 C day shift, required a -11/20/23 had 13 C day shift, required a -11/21/23 had 14 C day shift, required a -11/22/23 had 13 C day shift, required a -11/23/23 had 12 C day shift, required a -11/24/23 had 11 C day shift, required a -11/24/23 had 11 C day shift, required a -11/25/23 had 13 C day shift, required a -11/24/23 had 11 C day shift, required a -11/24/23 had 12 C day shift, required a -11/24/23 had 13 C day shift, required a -11/24/23 had 13 C day shift, required a -11/24/23 had 1	at least 18 CNAs. CNAs for 143 resider at least 18 CNAs. CNAs for 140 resider at least 17 CNAs. CNAs for 140 resider at least 17 CNAs. CNAs for 139 resider at least 17 CNAs. CNAs for 137 resider at least 17 CNAs. CNAs for 139 resider at least 17 CNAs. CNAs for 137 resider at least 17 CNAs. CNAs for 139 resider at least 17 CNAs. CNAs for 137 resider at least 17 CNAs. CNAs for 139 resider at least 17 CNAs. CNAS for 137 resider at least 17 CNAs.	nts on the	S 560				

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	Γ
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building			
315119 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	1/22/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY				
ARNOLD WALTER NURSING & R	622 S LAUREL AVENUE			
		HAZLET, NJ 07730		

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	M	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0609 483.12(b)(5)(i)(A)((1)(4)	Correction B)(c) Completed 01/19/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0610 483.12(c)(2)-(4)	Correction Completed 01/19/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0641 483.20(g)	Correction Completed 01/19/2024
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0658 483.21(b)(3)(i)	Correction Completed 01/19/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0684 483.25	Correction Completed 01/19/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0755 483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3)	Correction Completed 01/19/2024
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0756 483.45(c)(1)(2)(4)(Correction 5) Completed 01/19/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0880 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e)(f)	Correction Completed 01/19/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction
REVIEWE STATE AG REVIEWE CMS RO	SENCY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) MPLETED ON	DATE DATE CHE	SIGNATURE OF TITLE CK FOR ANY UNCORREC		I S. WAS A SUM	DAT DAT	
12/14/2023				ORRECTED DEFICIENCIE			NI IT (0	YES NO

		POST	-CERT	TFICATION	N RE	VISIT RI	EPORT	•			
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION							DATE OF REVISIT				
315119	CATION NUMBER	A. Building B. Wing									
					l _{ozpee}	T A D D D T C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	N/ OTATE 711	Y2	1/22/2024	* Y3	
NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE								CODE			
ARNOLD WALTER NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER 622 S LAUREL AVENUE											
					HAZLE	T, NJ 07730					
corrected provision	This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).										
ITE	M	DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE	
Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5	
ID Prefix	F0609	Correction	ID Prefix	F0610		Correction	ID Prefix	F0684	(Correction	
Reg.#	483.12(b)(5)(i)(A)(B)(c) (1)(4)	Completed	Reg. #	483.12(c)(2)-(4)		Completed	Reg. #	483.25	(Completed	

LSC

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

LSC

LSC

01/19/2024

Correction

Completed

01/19/2024

Correction

Completed

Correction

LSC

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

LSC

LSC

01/19/2024

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

01/19/2024

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

LSC

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

LSC

LSC

F0755

483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3)

				STATE F	ORM: RE	VISIT REPORT						
	ER / SUPPLIER / CATION NUMBE	-	MULTIPLE CON A. Building B. Wing	ISTRUCTION				Y2	DATE C	OF REVISIT		
	FACILITY O WALTER NU	RSING 8	& REHABILITA	TION CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 622 S LAUREL AVENUE HAZLET, NJ 07730							
correctiv	e action was a	ccomplis	shed. Each def	iciency should b	e fully iden	reviously reported that tified using either the r refix codes shown to th	egulation or LS0	C provision	number	and the		
ITE	M		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE		
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4	Y4		Y5		
ID Prefix	S0560		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction		
Reg. #	8:39-5.1(a)		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed		
LSC			 01/19/2024 	LSC			LSC			•		
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction		
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed		
LSC			-	LSC			LSC					
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction		
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed		
LSC			=	LSC			LSC					
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction		
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed		
LSC			=	LSC			LSC					
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction		
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed		
LSC			_	LSC			LSC					
									T			
STATE A		(INITIAI	NED BY LS)	DATE	SIGNATI	URE OF SURVEYOR			DATE			
REVIEWS CMS RO	ED BY	REVIEV (INITIAI	VED BY LS)	DATE	TITLE					DATE		
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 12/14/2023				CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?								

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: 6RTU12

☐ YES ☐ NO

12/14/2023

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315119	B. WING			12/	14/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALTER NURSING	& REHABILITATION CENTER		622	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 S LAUREL AVENUE AZLET, NJ 07730		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		ΕC	000			
K 000	conducted by Healt LLC on behalf of th		K	000			
	Healthcare Manage behalf of the New 3 Health Facility Surv 12/14/23 and was f the requirements for Medicare/Medicaid Safety from Fire, an National Fire Prote	at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life nd the 2012 Edition of the ction Association (NFPA) 101, SC), Chapter 19 EXISTING					
	is a one-story build that was built in 190 protected construct 11 - smoke zones. approximately 80 %	ing and Rehabilitation Center ing with a partial basement 69. It is composed of Type II tion. The facility is divided into The generator does 6 of the building per the tor. The current occupied beds					

Electronically Signed 12/22/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE